

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 5017 OF 2013(For Prel.Hearing)

MEENAKUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing crl. appeal., bail and office report)

Date: 03/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanima Kishore,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Issue notice on Crl.M.P. for bail returnable in two weeks.

Counsel for the appellant is permitted to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State of Karnataka.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master