

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 7673/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 534 OF 2013

MEENAKUMAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tanima Kishore,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After going into all the materials placed and the grievance expressed, we are inclined to consider the claim of the appellant. Therefore, the appellant is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of I Additional Sessions Judge at Tumkur, Karnataka in S.C. No. 136/94.

The Additional Sessions Judge is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems fit.

CrI.M.P. for bail is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master