

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 19357 OF 2013(For Prel.Hearing)

MANJUNATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing crl. appeal., exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and order, exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tanim Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing OT are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Tag with Crl.A.No.534 of 2013.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master