

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 1182/2014 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1173 OF 2013

MANJUNATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Prity Kunwar,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Faraz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Kusum,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Rathi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Taking note of the fact that the High Court reversed the order of acquittal and imposed life sentence and also of the fact that the other co-accused were granted bail and after going into all the materials placed and the grievance expressed including the fact that the appellant is in prison for a period of ten months, we are inclined to consider his claim for bail. Therefore, the appellant is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the I Additional Sessions Judge, Tumkur, Karnataka in connection with FIR No. 83 of 1994 registered at Kallambella Police Station, Karnataka and Sessions case No. 136 of 1994.

...2/-

-2-

The Additional Sessions Judge is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems fit.

Crl.M.P. for bail is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar