

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 338/2013

KAREGOWDA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 4143/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 534/2013 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 1173/2013 (II-C)
(FOR ON IA 6263/2014)

Date : 16-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the appellant in respect of alternative
arrangement but none has entered appearance.

List the matter after re-opening of the Court.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR