

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).338/2013

KAREGOWDA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the Office Report, service of notice of making alternative arrangement is complete on the sole appellant but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service of notice of lodgment of appeal is also complete on the sole respondent.

Let the matter be listed before an appropriate Bench.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)